JENKINS CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 518, Nolensville, TN 37135 Office: 776-2339 Pastor: 615-630-9153
Fax: 776-3520
www.jenkinscp.org, jenkinspastor@gmail.com, jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com, jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com,

jenkinsmusic@united.net, jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com, jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

BRINGING THE MESSAGE TODAY PASTOR JONATHAN WATSON
TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE 8:00AM
MICAH WATSON WORSHIP LEADER
PIANIST- MELANIE STAUDT DIANA STOUT- ORGANIST
PEGGY DONEGAN SONG LEADER
SVETA YATSKAYA MINISTER OF MUSIC
APRIL 7, 2013 COLOR: WHITE

Our purpose is to glorify God the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit, by sharing Jesus, as Savior and
Lord, and helping people trust Him through WORSHIP, CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, OUTREACH,
FELLOWSHIP, and SERVICE TO OTHERS.

Holy Communion
ORDER OF THE SERVICE 2nd Sunday of Easter April 7, 2013
GATHERING IN JESUS NAME
PRELUDE: “My Redeemer Lives” Nicole Mullen
WELCOME VISITORS & GREETINGS
ANNOUNCEMENTS:  (See Bulletin Inserts & Ritual of Registration)

Please sign the attendance register and pass it to other people in the pew with you.

SHARING COMMON CONCERNS
WE PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER, PREPARING OUR HEARTS FOR WORSHIPING
GOD. Use this time to make yourself available to God and His Word.

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES - Welcoming Jesus, The Light Of The World.

PRAYER/PRAISE REQUESTS - Write on pew card and place in offering plate to be put in the bulletin.
PRAYER OF PRAISE AND ADORATION
THE LORD’S PRAYER (IN UNISON)

OFFERING PRAISE TO GOD

*CALL TO WORSHIP: Psalm 118:14-16

Leader: The LORD is my strength and song, and He has become my salvation
People: The sound of joyful shouting and salvation is in the home of the
righteous

Leader: The right hand of the LORD does valiantly

People: The right hand of the LORD is exalted

All: The right hand of the LORD does valiantly

*HYMN: “Alleluia! Alleluia!” No. 215

CONFESSION OF OUR FAITH
*THE APOSTLES’S CREED (IN UNISON)
*GLORIA PATRI (IN UNISON)

No.716 & on Screen
No. 622 & On Screen

Call to Repentance: Psalm 118:5-6, 8-9

5 From my distress | called upon the LORD; The LORD answered me and set me in a large
place. The LORD is for me; | will not fear; what can man do to me? 8 It is better to take refuge in
the LORD than to trust in man. It is better to take refuge in the LORD than to trust in princes.

Prayer of Confession: (In Silence) In Jesus Name, Amen!

Words of Assurance: Psalm 118:21
I shall give thanks to You, for You have answered me, and You have become my salvation.

Hymn: “Because He Lives” No. 213
THE SACRAMENT OF THE LORD’S SUPPER
COMMUNION MUSIC: “What Wondrous Love Is This” William Walker
SPECIAL MUSIC: Ryland Fowler
EXPRESSING THANKS TO GOD

THE WORD OF BLESSING: Psalm 118:24-26

This is the day which the LORD has made; Let us rejoice and be glad init. O LORD, do save,
we pray to You; O LORD, we pray to You, do send prosperity! Blessed is the one who comes in
the name of the LORD; we have blessed you from the house of the LORD.

OFFERTORY MUSIC: “Ue Is Lord” Tom Fettke

*THE DOXOLOGY (No. 625) and PRESENTATION OF OUR TITHES AND OFFERING
HEARING GOD’S WORD

SERMON SCRIPTURE: “Exodus 16:13-21"

SERMON SERIES: “The Lord’s Prayer”

SERMON TITLE: “Our Daily Bread” Pastor Jonathan Watson
*INVITATION HYMN: “I Will Serve Thee” No. 446
WE GO FORTH SERVING GOD

BENEDICTION - (Blessing)

*TAKING THE LIGHT INTO THE WORLD

*PASSING THE BLESSING

*POSTLUDE: “Easter Song” Anne Herring

*PLEASE STAND WHERE THIS MARK APPEARS, IF ABLE. We have childcare available for Infants up to
age 4 during the service. Children 5 and up are encouraged to be in the sanctuary during Worship time.
Nursery Attendant- Ms. Jo Proctor
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Exodus 16:13-21

So it came about at evening that the quails came up and covered the camp, and in the morning
there was a layer of dew around the camp. 14 When the layer of dew evaporated, behold, on the
surface of the wilderness there was a fine flake-like thing, fine as the frost on the ground. 15
When the sons of Israel saw it, they said to one another, "What is it?" For they did not know what
it was. And Moses said to them, "It is the bread which the LORD has given you to eat. 16 This is
what the LORD has commanded, 'Gather of it every man as much as he should eat; you shall
take an omer apiece according to the number of persons each of you has in his tent." 17 The
sons of Israel did so, and some gathered much and some little. 18 When they measured it with
an omer, he who had gathered much had no excess, and he who had gathered little had no lack;
every man gathered as much as he should eat. 19 Moses said to them, "Let no man leave any of
it until morning." 20 But they did not listen to Moses, and some left part of it until morning, and it
bred worms and became foul; and Moses was angry with them. 21 They gathered it morning by
morning, every man as much as he should eat; but when the sun grew hot, it would melt.

o

Week of April 7, 2013

TODAY 8:00am:
9:00am:
10:15am:
6:30pm:
6:00pm:
6:15pm:
4:45am:
9:00am:
6:00pm:
6:30pm:
6:45pm:
7:45pm:
9:30am:
1:00pm:
7:00pm:
4:45am:
9:00am:
7:30am:
6:00pm:
6:15pm:
9:30am:

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY
NEXT SUNDAY

9:00am:
10:15am:
4:30pm:
6:00pm:

Holy Communion-Traditional Worship Service
Sunday School

Holy Communion-Blended Worship Service-
Youth Meet

Aerobics

Women'’s Fitness Class
Boot Camp Exercise Class
MDO

Prayer Meeting

Vocal Drills

Choir Practice

Band Practice

Zumba Fitness Classes
Quilting Group

Bible Study & Youth Meet
Boot Camp Exercise Class
MDO

Men at Prayer

Aerobics

Women'’s Fitness Class
Zumba Fitness Class

8:00am: Traditional Worship Service

Sunday School

Blended Worship Service

Managing Our Finances-God's Way
Session Meeting

S

HAPPY MARCH/APRIL BIRTHDAYS TO:
“BIRTHDAY’S OF THE WEEK?”
Susan Dornan, Jessica Tucker,
Miranda Nicole Stout, & Wade Clemons, on the 12th;
Carver Hardison on the 13%™.

HAPPY APRIL ANNIVERSARY TO:
“Anniversaries of the Week”
Steve & Joyce Allemore on the 7™,

LAST SUNDAY’S WORSHIP ATTENDANCE
9:00am Resurrection Sunday Worship Service-201

LAST WEEK’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
No Sunday School last week.

DUTY ELDER FOR THE WEEK
Duty Elder for this week: Allen Stout
Duty Elder for next week: Kathy Duncan

THANK YOU, SVETA!
Jenkins Church wishes to thank our music director, Sveta Yatsky, for her dedication and
hard work over the last eight years. Sveta will be leaving Jenkins on April 30 to visit
family in Russia until July. The Yatsky family will then move to Johnson City, TN, where
Yaroslav will attend medical school.




MANAGING OUR FINANCES-GOD'’S WAY
A 7-week DVD Series
Sponsored by Jenkins Cumberland Presbyterian Church
Sunday April 14, 2013 from 4:30p.m-6:00 p.m.
Please call the church office to register (615-776-2339) Each participant family will need
to purchase a study guide workbook (cost: $17.00) which includes a CD-ROM of
practical tools and resources to help you manage your finances God'’s way.

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD
For the month of April, we are continuing to collect small toys, dolls, small stuffed
animals i.e. Beanie Babies, & items for the older children ages 10-12.

e}

THE JENKINS 33rd ANNUAL BAR-B-Q

Dinner, silent auction and singing has been set for Saturday, April 20t from 12:00-
6:00 p.m. D’s Delight famous BBQ; Music is being prepared, and a lot of help is
being solicited. Silent Auction Items are now being collected; if you have anything you
wish to donate to the silent auction place on designated table in gym/social room with
description & name.

All help appreciated when & where you feel led to help. Signup sheets are on table
in vestibule for your Time (working before, during, and after BBQ), providing your
Talents (baked goods both for Bake Sale and to serve) and Treasures (items for Silent
Auction).

Youth Yard Sale May 11th
We are asking for donations from church members, but due to limited storage space at
the church, please hold on to your donations until the week of. We will also be asking for
volunteers! Please keep this event in your prayers! Contact Micah Watson with
questions! 615-692-2742 or jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com Thank You!

OUTREACH SUMMERTIME FUN CARNIVAL
Saturday, June 8, 11 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Make plans to join us as we raise money to help kids and families in need. This event
funds the Holiday Helper Program and other Outreach projects. There will be loads of
prizes, activities, BBQ by the Dornan's, and a silent auction. Want to help? Be a
sponsor, or join Team Carnival to use your talents for a few hours between now and
June 8th. See Sonya Haywood for info.
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JENKINS CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
P.O. Box 518, Nolensville, TN 37135 Office: 776-2339 Pastor: 615-630-9153
Fax: 776-3520
www.jenkinscp.org, jenkinspastor@gmail.com, jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com, jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com,

jenkinsmusic@united.net, jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com, jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

BRINGING THE MESSAGE TODAY PASTOR JONATHAN WATSON
BLENDED WORSHIP SERVICE 10:15AM
MICAH WATSON WORSHIP LEADER
PIANIST- SVETA YATSKAYA ORGANIST
JEANNI WATSON SONG LEADER
SVETA YATSKAYA MINISTER OF MUSIC
APRIL 7, 2013 COLOR: WHITE

Our purpose is to glorify God the Father, Son, and Holy Spirit, by sharing Jesus, as Savior and
Lord, and helping people trust Him through WORSHIP, CHRISTIAN EDUCATION, OUTREACH,
FELLOWSHIP, and SERVICE TO OTHERS.

Holy Communion
ORDER OF THE SERVICE 2nd Sunday of Easter April 7, 2013
GATHERING IN JESUS NAME
PRELUDE: “Ue Lives”
WELCOME VISITORS & GREETINGS
ANNOUNCEMENTS:  (See Bulletin Inserts & Ritual of Registration)

Please sign the attendance register and pass it to other people in the pew with you.

SHARING COMMON CONCERNS
WE PAUSE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER, PREPARING OUR HEARTS FOR WORSHIPING
GOD. Use this time to make yourself available to God and His Word.

LIGHTING OF THE CANDLES - Welcoming Jesus, The Light Of The World.

PRAYER/PRAISE REQUESTS - Write on pew card and place in offering plate to be put in the bulletin.
PRAYER OF PRAISE AND ADORATION
THE LORD’S PRAYER (IN UNISON)

OFFERING PRAISE TO GOD

Psalm 118:14-16

Leader: The LORD is my strength and song, and He has become my salvation
People: The sound of joyful shouting and salvation is in the home of the
righteous

Leader: The right hand of the LORD does valiantly

People: The right hand of the LORD is exalted

All: The right hand of the LORD does valiantly

*HYMN:
Song of Praise:

“Alleluia! Alleluia!
Glorious Day”

No. 216
On Screen

CONFESSION OF OUR FAITH
*THE APOSTLES’S CREED (IN UNISON)
*GLORIA PATRI (IN UNISON)

No.716 & on Screen
No. 622 & On Screen

Call to Repentance: Psalm 118:5-6, 8-9

5 From my distress | called upon the LORD; The LORD answered me and set me in a large
place. The LORD is for me; | will not fear; what can man do to me? 8 It is better to take refuge in
the LORD than to trust in man. It is better to take refuge in the LORD than to trust in princes.

Prayer of Confession: (In Silence) In Jesus Name, Amen!

Words of Assurance: Psalm 118:21
I shall give thanks to You, for You have answered me, and You have become my salvation.

Song of Praise: On Screen

“Age to Age”

THE SACRAMENT OF THE LORD’S SUPPER

COMMUNION MUSIC:
SPECIAL MUSIC:

Jeanni Watson

Ryland Fowler

“The Gospel -Isaiah 53"

EXPRESSING THANKS TO GOD

THE WORD OF BLESSING: Psalm 118:24-26

This is the day which the LORD has made; Let us rejoice and be glad init. O LORD, do save,
we pray to You; O LORD, we pray to You, do send prosperity! Blessed is the one who comes in
the name of the LORD; we have blessed you from the house of the LORD.

OFFERTORY MUSIC: “How Can I Keep From Singing”

CHILDREN’S TIME: Mary Jo Bryan
CHILDREN’S CHURCH: Sveta Yatskaya
HEARING GOD’S WORD

SERMON SCRIPTURE: “Exodus 16:13-21"

SERMON SERIES: The Lord’s Prayer”

SERMON TITLE: “Our Daily Bread” @Pastor Jonathan Watson

*INVITATION HYMN: “Breathe” On Screen
WE GO FORTH SERVING GOD

BENEDICTION - (Blessing)

*TAKING THE LIGHT INTO THE WORLD
*PASSING THE BLESSING
*POSTLUDE: Jeanni Watson
*PLEASE STAND WHERE THIS MARK APPEARS, IF ABLE. We have childcare available for Infants up to

age 4 during the service. Children 5 and up are encouraged to be in the sanctuary during Worship time.
Nursery Attendant- Ms. Jo Proctor
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Exodus 16:13-21

So it came about at evening that the quails came up and covered the camp, and in the morning
there was a layer of dew around the camp. 14 When the layer of dew evaporated, behold, on the
surface of the wilderness there was a fine flake-like thing, fine as the frost on the ground. 15
When the sons of Israel saw it, they said to one another, "What is it?" For they did not know what
it was. And Moses said to them, "It is the bread which the LORD has given you to eat. 16 This is
what the LORD has commanded, 'Gather of it every man as much as he should eat; you shall
take an omer apiece according to the number of persons each of you has in his tent." 17 The
sons of Israel did so, and some gathered much and some little. 18 When they measured it with an
omer, he who had gathered much had no excess, and he who had gathered little had no lack;
every man gathered as much as he should eat. 19 Moses said to them, "Let no man leave any of
it until morning." 20 But they did not listen to Moses, and some left part of it until morning, and it
bred worms and became foul; and Moses was angry with them. 21 They gathered it morning by
morning, every man as much as he should eat; but when the sun grew hot, it would melt.

Week of April 7, 2013
TODAY 8:00am: Holy Communion-Traditional Worship Service
9:00am: Sunday School
10:15am: Holy Communion-Blended Worship Service
6:30pm: Youth Meet

MONDAY 6:00pm: Aerobics
6:15pm: Women’s Fitness Class
TUESDAY 4:45am: Boot Camp Exercise Class
9:00am: MDO

6:00pm: Prayer Meeting
6:30pm: Vocal Drills
6:45pm: Choir Practice
7:45pm: Band Practice
WEDNESDAY 9:30am: Zumba Fitness Classes
1:00pm: Quilting Group
7:00pm: Bible Study & Youth Meet
THURSDAY 4:45am: Boot Camp Exercise Class
9:00am: MDO
7:30am: Men at Prayer
6:00pm: Aerobics
6:15pm: Women’s Fitness Class
FRIDAY 9:30am: Zumba Fitness Class
NEXT SUNDAY 8:00am: Traditional Worship Service
9:00am: Sunday School
10:15am: Blended Worship Service
4:30pm: Managing Our Finances-God's Way
6:00pm: Session Meeting
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HAPPY MARCH/APRIL BIRTHDAYS TO:
“BIRTHDAY’S OF THE WEEK”
Susan Dornan, Jessica Tucker,

Miranda Nicole Stout, & Wade Clemons, on the 12th;
Carver Hardison on the 13™.

=
HAPPY APRIL ANNIVERSARY TO:
“Anniversaries of the Week”

Steve & Joyce Allemore on the 7™,

LAST SUNDAY’S WORSHIP ATTENDANCE
9:00am Resurrection Sunday Worship Service-201

LAST WEEK’S SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
No Sunday School last week.

DUTY ELDER FOR THE WEEK
Duty Elder for this week: Allen Stout
Duty Elder for next week: Kathy Duncan

THANK YOU, SVETA!
Jenkins Church wishes to thank our music director, Sveta Yatsky, for her dedication and
hard work over the last eight years. Sveta will be leaving Jenkins on April 30 to visit
family in Russia until July.
The Yatsky family will then move to Johnson City, TN, where Yaroslav will attend
medical school.



MANAGING OUR FINANCES-GOD’S WAY
A 7-week DVD Series
Sponsored by Jenkins Cumberland Presbyterian Church
Sunday April 14, 2013 from 4:30 p.m-6:00 p.m.
Please call the church office to register (615-776-2339) Each participant family will need
to purchase a study guide workbook (cost: $17.00) which includes a CD-ROM of
practical tools and resources to help you manage your finances God'’s way.

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD
For the month of April, we are continuing to collect small toys, dolls, small stuffed
animals i.e. Beanie Babies, & items for the older children ages 10-12.

THE JENKINS 33rd ANNUAL BAR-B-Q
Dinner, silent auction and singing has been set for Saturday, April 20t from 12:00-
6:00 p.m. D’s Delight famous BBQ; Music is being prepared, and a lot of help is
being solicited. Silent Auction Items are now being collected; if you have anything you
wish to donate to the silent auction place on designated table in gym/social room with
description & name. All help appreciated when & where you feel led to help. Signup
sheets are on table in vestibule for your Time (working before, during, and after BBQ),
providing your Talents (baked goods both for Bake Sale and to serve) and Treasures
(items for Silent Auction).

Youth Yard Sale May 11th
We are asking for donations from church members, but due to limited storage space at
the church, please hold on to your donations until the week of. We will also be asking for
volunteers! Please keep this event in your prayers! Contact Micah Watson with
questions!615-692-2742 or jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com Thank You!

OUTREACH SUMMERTIME FUN CARNIVAL
Saturday, June 8,11 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Make plans to join us as we raise money to help kids and families in need. This event
funds the Holiday Helper Program and other Outreach projects. There will be loads of
prizes, activities, BBQ by the Dornan's, and a silent auction. Want to help? Be a
sponsor, or join Team Carnival to use your talents for a few hours between now and
June 8th. See Sonya Haywood for info.
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Jenkins Cumberland Presbyterian Church April 2013
2501 York Road P.O.Box 518

Nolensville, TN 37135 —

(615) 776-2339 A IR

Sharing About Our Evangelism Workshop

Recently, we had an Evangelism Workshop at the church on a Saturday afternoon. The workshop was the first of many
such experiences we plan to offer in order to help our church family fully embrace the great commission Jesus entrusted
to the church. Embracing the great commission has the power to elevate our fears, embolden us for the task, and
change how we think about sharing the good news with others. Here are some interesting statistics presented during
the Evangelism workshop. The late Bill Bright, founder of Campus Crusade for Christ, reported an alarming statistic that
only 2% of believers regularly share their faith with others. Dr. D. James Kennedy also concluded from a study that
only 5% of Christians ever lead someone to Jesus. Another poll asked Christians if they felt they had a personal
responsibility to share their faith with others. The results among Catholics, 81% felt they had no personal responsibility
to share their faith with others, and 53% of Protestants agreed.

| believe these statistics reveal at least three possible problems. First, we may not know what the bible says about the
need for evangelism. Second, we may not believe the word of God concerning evangelism. Third, and most likely the
case for most of us, we are simply afraid. During the workshop we talked about six cures to the fears that paralyze us. 1)
Remind yourself of what awaits the unrighteous. Matthew 25:41-46; 2) Jesus has all authority in heaven and on the
earth Matthew 28:18-19; 3) God will be with you Matthew 28:20; 4) Know Your Message 2 Timothy 2:15; 5)
Remember how God has powerfully worked in your life Deut. 7:17-21 6) Pray for boldness Acts 4:19-20

We taught a simple approach to having a conversation with anyone about Jesus. We began with the understanding that
God often puts us in situations where we have the opportunity to talk with someone who may be hurting, going through
a time when they are not in fellowship with God, or we may have a strong impression we are talking with a non-believer.
How should we proceed to see if there is an opportunity to share our faith?

Simply show genuine concern and listen carefully as we began asking questions. People enjoy talking about themselves
and our genuine interest in them builds trust in our relationship. Ask a few questions about their day, their interests or
hobbies. Listen and we will know when the time is right to begin asking questions concerning faith. There are five
questions worth remembering so we can ask. They are non-threatening questions and the key is to simply listen and
not think we have to have answers or responses other that those that demonstrate we are listening such as “Hummm!”
or “Thanks for sharing your thoughts with me”. Our goal is to let them talk and share their views while we listen. We
are attempting to hear their heart. Once you feel they have answered the question move to the next question. 1) Do
you have any spiritual beliefs? 2) Who is Jesus Christ to you? 3) Do you believe in Heaven or Hell? 4) If you were to
die, where would you go? 5) If what you believe is not true, would you want to know? The answer to question five will
let you know if they would like to hear your response. If they say “no” we should respect their wish, but most people say
“yes”. Why? Because we have truly listened, and they feel we have valued their opinions. Therefore, they are open to
hear our story.

We taught a very simple approach to sharing the Gospel. It is called the Roman Road. One way to use this approach is to
start with John 3:16 and in the margin of your bible write the reference to the next scripture Romans 3:23 and do the
same thing with each proceeding scripture. You could also record each of these scriptures in your phone for easy
reference or make a card to carry in your car, purse or wallet.

The Roman Road (Sharing the Gospel using the Book of Romans)

John 3:16; Romans 3:23 "for all have sinned and fall short of the glory of God,"; Romans 5:8 "when we were in our
sin Christ Jesus came to die for us."; Romans 6:23 "For the wages of sin is death, but the free gift of God is eternal life
in Christ Jesus our Lord."; Romans 10:9-10 "if you confess with your mouth Jesus as Lord, and believe in your heart that
God raised Him from the dead, you will be saved; for with the heart a person believes, resulting in righteousness, and
with the mouth he confesses, resulting in salvation." (continued on bottom of next page)
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MEN’S FELLOWSHIP BREAKFAST
**No Men’s Breakfast in April**

RETIREES’ OUTING
**Now on 3rd Tuesday**
Tuesday, April 16, 11:30 a.m.

LADIES NIGHT OUT
Friday, April 26, 6 p.m.
Chuy’s Restaurant, Murfreesboro

APRIL BIRTHDAYS:
04/02: Micah Watson
04/03: Casey Duncan
04/05: Lewis Justis
04/12: Susan Dornan
Jessica Tucker
Miranda Stout
Wade Clemons
04/13: Carver Hardison
04/15: Sally Turko
04/19: Harold Shafer
04/22: Peggy Donegan
Sharon Gardner
04/26: Gary Bomar
04/27: David Shuler
04/29: Kathleen Foutch
04/30: Sam Suddarth

APRIL ANNIVERSARIES:
04/07: Steve & Joyce Allemore
04/17: John & Gail Post
04/20: Harold & Joan Sanders

JENKINS 33%° BBQ AND SILENT AUCTION
Saturday, April 20, 12:00 — 6:00 p.m.

Donations Needed: Our Sunday School classes are putting together baskets
along these themes: "Glamour & Glitz" (jewelry, make-up, etc. ); Pet Care (dog
&/or cat supplies); Tea Time (teas, coffees, tableware, etc.); Gardening; and Spa.
If you find an item that can be used in these theme baskets, please bring it in.

You can also bring in Silent Auction items, decorative or practical, that you
would like to donate. Can each family find an item to donate? After Easter, we
will place a labeled collection box in the gym. Please take a donation request
letter (on table in lobby) to businesses you frequent. We appreciate their help
and yours.
BBQ Volunteers: Please sign up to work a shift or two on BBQ day. Your help is
definitely needed to make the event a success. Cakes, cobblers, cookies,
puddings, and pies are needed for the dinner desserts and for the Bake Table.

“MANAGING OUR FINANCES-GOD’S WAY” WORKSHOP
Starting Sunday, April 14, from 4:30-6:00 p.m.

Join us at church for a helpful and informative DVD series packed with wise
biblical counsel about your financial life. During this Workshop, you will hear
from five renowned experts on the subject of biblical financial management.
Topics include: plan your spending, giving as an act of worship, saving and
investing, and God’s solution to debt. This DVD series and Workshop materials
were developed by Crown Financial Ministries.

There is no fee for the Workshop, but each family will need to purchase a
workbook (cost: $17), that will include a CD-ROM of practical tools and resources
to help you manage your finances God’s way. Call the church office at (615) 776-
2339 to register.

YOUTH YARD SALE
Saturday, May 11th
We are asking for donations from church members, but due to limited
storage space at church, we will need people to hold on to donations until the
week of. We will also be asking for volunteers! Please keep this event in your
prayers! If you have questions, contact Micah Watson. 615-692-2742 or
jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com. Thank You!

(Continued from front page)

Do you acknowledge that you are a sinner? Do you believe by faith that Jesus, God's Son, died for your sin on the
cross? Will you now confess Him as your Savior and Lord? Romans 10:13 "for Whoever will call on the name of the Lord

will be saved."

Will you now call upon Jesus to be your Lord, so you can know God's love, His forgiveness, and receive God’s Spirit?

Pray something like this: "Dear God, | am a sinner and | need a Savior. | believe Jesus, Your Son, died on the cross to pay
the price for sin. | believe God raised Jesus from the dead to live as my Lord. | repent of my sins. | ask You, Lord Jesus to
forgive my sin. | confess you as my Lord. Thank you, Jesus, for saving me. Amen!" Welcome your new brother or sister

into God’s kingdom.

A new Christian needs to understand they will never be alone again. Their Helper (The Holy Spirit) has come!
Romans 8:14-16 For all who are being led by the Spirit of God, these are sons of God. 15 For you have not received a
spirit of slavery leading to fear again, but you have received a spirit of adoption as sons by which we cry out, “Abbal!
Father!”16 The (Holy) Spirit Himself testifies with our spirit that we are children of God,

If you would like to know more please ask and we will go into greater detail. (Please read all the scripture references)

Bro. Jonathan


mailto:jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com
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Sveta Yatsky sharing the Gospel at the Jenkins Easter Egg Hunt

THANK YOU, SVETA!
Jenkins Church wishes to thank our music director, Sveta
Yatsky, for her dedication and hard work over the last eight
years. Sveta will be leaving Jenkins on April 30 to visit family
in Russia until July. The Yatsky family will then move to
Johnson City, TN, where Yaraslov will attend medical school

MUSIC NOTES

Special thanks to: the choir and praise band for giving
their time and talent to practice the Easter cantata, the
narrators Jeffrey Seeman and Sharon Wittenberg for reading
the Scripture during the Cantata, and to Dave Turko for taking
care of the sound system.

We thank them all for helping make this Sunday Easter
worship service a special service of celebration of God's grace
to all of us!

PROJECTOR PROJECT

When the sanctuary projector quit working a couple of
weeks ago, volunteers came forward with special donations
to cover the cost of two ceiling-mounted projectors and
screens in the front of the sanctuary, and another ceiling
mounted projector in the rear of the sanctuary (visible from
the pulpit and choir). Until the cables, electrical circuits and
ceiling mounts can be installed, we are using one of the new
projectors in the choir loft area. We also hope to eventually
move the sound board down to the rear of the sanctuary,
where it will be more accessible.

IN SYMPATHY

We express our Christian Sympathy to:

David and Jo England on the passing of their son, Paul
Scott England on February 22, 2013.

Pete Mosley on the passing of his sister, Sandra Mosley
Swafford on March 26, 2013.

Teresa Justis on the passing of her father, Fred Edward
Teague, on March 27, 2013.

OUTREACH SUMMERTIME FUN CARNIVAL
Saturday, June 8, 11 a.m. -3 p.m.

Make plans to join us as we raise money to help kids and
families in need. This event funds the Holiday Helper
Program and other Outreach projects. There will be loads of
prizes, activities, BBQ by the Dornan's, and a silent
auction. Want to help? Be a sponsor, or join Team Carnival to
use your talents for a few hours between now and June 8th.
See Sonya Haywood for info.

SESSION HIGHLIGHTS

e Finance Report - Noted $5,970.67 deficit to date / Income
vs. total spent.

e Approved request by Memphis Theological Seminary to
donate a hand-crafted or collectible item for the
Cumberland Treasurers’ Auction at General Assembly.

e Approved request from Cub Scout Troop meeting at our
church to leave flag with stand in room, post tracking
posters on wall, and provide Service Project for church.

SUMMER CAMP DATES

June 2-7 Tennessee Synodic Senior High Camp

June 9-14 Murfreesboro/Columbia Junior High Camp
June 23-28 Murfreesboro/Columbia Junior Camp

June 30-July 5 2013 CPYC Bethel University, McKenzie, TN
July 16-20, Presbyterian Youth Triennium 2013 at

Purdue University

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD
For the month of April, we are continuing to collect small
toys, dolls, small stuffed animals i.e. Beanie Babies, & items
for the older children ages 10-12.

MOTHERS’ DAY OUT
At MDO, the children will be focusing on Gentleness. Our
memory verse comes from Proverbs 15:1, "A gentle answer
turns away wrath." We are gearing up for our end of the year
program and Pre-K Graduation by reviewing our memory
verses and songs that we have learned over the last 7
months. We ask your continued prayers for our program!

NOLENSVILLE BUTTERCUP FESTIVAL
Saturday, April 6th
More than 50 vendors this year including Dornan's barbecue
and a Miss Buttercup contest with contestants from Jenkins.
Come out for a fun day!!!

April Children's Church schedule
04/07: Sveta. 04/14: Amy W.
04/21: Jennifer M. 04/28: Rebecca P.
Children’s Church is provided during the
10:15 worship service for children aged 5
through 5™ grade.
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Join us at Jenkins Church for Sunday morning worship and study
Traditional worship service 8:00 a.m. -- Sunday school 9:00 a.m. -- Blended worship service 10:15 a.m.
Communion 1* Sunday of each month

Jenkins Church Staff

Pastor: Jonathan Watson
jenkinspastor@gmail.com

Minister of Music: Sveta Yatsky
yatsky@tds.com

Youth Minister: Micah Watson
jenkinscpcyouth@gmail.com

Secretary: Teresa Francescon
jenkinscpcoffice@gmail.com

MDO Director: Tracy Boucher
jenkinsmdo@yahoo.com

Treasurer: Diane Riggs
jenkinscpcfinance@gmail.com

Your Session Members
Class of 2013: Louise Russell, Karen Miles, Sherry Windrow
Class of 2014: Sheila Geary, Allan Stout, Kathy Duncan
Class of 2015: Gary Bomar, Jerry Bowers, Kerry Mattox

Attendance and Offerings for March

03 10 17 24 31
Sunday School 53 42 42 43 --
Worship 8:00 43 43 44 41 -
Worship 10:15 60 63 60 73 -
Easter Sunday -- -- -- -- 201
Offering 3978.00 4318.00 3258.90 3600.00 3765.00
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